

Heard on I.A dated:01-12-2022 filed by the Applicants/Plaintiffs U/o 22 Rule 3 R/w sec. 151 of CPC.

Perused I.A filed U/o 22 Rule 3 Sec.151 of CPC in the background of the contents of the affidavit annexed to the application.

It is satisfied that the right to sue survives in favour of the LRs of deceased Plaintiff No.1. As such, the LR application needs to be allowed. Thus, Court proceeds to pass the following;

ORDER

I.A filed U/o 22 Rule 3 R/w sec. 151 of CPC., by the Applicants/Plaintiffs to implead as legal representatives of the Plaintiff No.1 is hereby allowed.

For amendment of cause title of plaint and to furnish amended plaint.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Ramanagara.